
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors


1 Initiation Phase 320 days Thu 9/1/16 Wed 11/22/17


2 Consultation Agreement 320 days Thu 9/1/16 Wed 11/22/17


3 Planning, Design and Procurement Phase 260 days Mon 10/3/16 Fri 9/29/17


4 Contracting Process/Award Contract 260 days Mon 10/3/16 Fri 9/29/17


5 Stakeholder Engagement 1500 days Thu 9/1/16 Wed 6/1/22


6 Execution Phase 1234 days Mon 6/12/17 Thu 3/3/22


7 Preliminary Brainstorming 380 days Mon 6/12/17 Fri 11/23/18


8 Technical Teams Brainstorming 180 days Mon 6/12/17 Fri 2/16/18


9 Integration Team 30 days Mon 2/19/18 Fri 3/30/18 8


10 Draft Analytical Tools List 60 days Mon 10/2/17 Fri 12/22/17 4


11 Final Analytical Tools List 30 days Mon 12/25/17 Fri 2/2/18 10


12 Modeling and Analysis 120 days Mon 2/5/18 Fri 7/20/18 11


13 Modeling Peer Review 90 days Mon 7/23/18 Fri 11/23/18 12


14 NEPA Compliance 1089 days Mon 1/1/18 Thu 3/3/22


15 Prepare & Publish NOI 80 days Mon 1/1/18 Fri 4/20/18


16 Conduct Public Scoping Process/Meetings 30 days Mon 4/23/18 Fri 6/1/18 15


17 Alternatives Development 155 days Mon 6/4/18 Fri 1/4/19


18 Draft Alternatives TM 40 days Mon 6/4/18 Fri 7/27/18 16


19 Final Alternatives TM 20 days Mon 7/30/18 Fri 8/24/18 18,16


20 Modeling Appendicies 30 days Mon 11/26/18 Fri 1/4/19 13


21 5‐Agency Admin Draft EIS 220 days Mon 7/23/18 Fri 5/24/19


22 Impact Analysis 140 days Mon 7/23/18 Fri 2/1/19 12


23 Draft Cumulative Effects Methodology TM 20 days Mon 8/27/18 Fri 9/21/18 19


24 Draft Mitigation Measures TM 20 days Mon 11/26/18 Fri 12/21/18 13


25  Prepare document 40 days Mon 2/4/19 Fri 3/29/19 24,20,22


26 Reclamation Red Flag Review 10 days Mon 4/1/19 Fri 4/12/19 25


27 Incorporate Comments 10 days Mon 4/15/19 Fri 4/26/19 26


28 5‐Agency Review 20 days Mon 4/29/19 Fri 5/24/19 27


29 Cooperating Agency Admin Draft EIS 80 days Mon 5/27/19 Fri 9/13/19 28


30 Revise based on 1st Admin Comments 40 days Mon 5/27/19 Fri 7/19/19


31 Reclamation Red Flag Review 10 days Mon 7/22/19 Fri 8/2/19 30


32 Incorporate Comments 10 days Mon 8/5/19 Fri 8/16/19 31


33 Cooperating Agency Review 20 days Mon 8/19/19 Fri 9/13/19 32


34 Public Draft EIS and Review Period 141 days Mon 9/16/19 Mon 3/30/20


35  Prepare Public Draft EIS 40 days Mon 9/16/19 Fri 11/8/19 33


36 Reclamation Red Flag Review 10 days Mon 11/11/19 Fri 11/22/19 35


37 Incorporate Comments 10 days Mon 11/25/19 Fri 12/6/19 36


38 NOA Approval and Asst Sec Read 80 days Mon 9/16/19 Fri 1/3/20 33


39 Publish Draft EIS 1 day Mon 1/6/20 Mon 1/6/20 38,37


40 Public Hearings on Public Draft EIS 30 days Tue 1/7/20 Mon 2/17/20 39


41 Public Comment Period 60 days Tue 1/7/20 Mon 3/30/20 39


42 Final EIS and ROD 503 days Tue 3/31/20 Thu 3/3/22


43 Respond to Comments 40 days Tue 3/31/20 Mon 5/25/20 41
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44 Prepare Final EIS 40 days Tue 5/26/20 Mon 7/20/20 43


45 Reclamation Review 10 days Tue 7/21/20 Mon 8/3/20 44


46 Incorporate Comments 10 days Tue 8/4/20 Mon 8/17/20 45


47 NOA Approval and Asst Sec Read 80 days Tue 7/21/20 Mon 11/9/20 44


48 Publish Final EIS 1 day Tue 11/10/20 Tue 11/10/20 47


49 Wait 30 days 20 days Wed 11/11/20 Tue 12/8/20 48


50 Prepare Record of Decision 20 days Thu 2/3/22 Wed 3/2/22 48,84


51 Sign Record of Decision 1 day Thu 3/3/22 Thu 3/3/22 50,49


52 Endangered Species Act Compliance 1133 days Mon 10/2/17 Wed 2/2/22


53 5‐Agency Admin Draft BA 400 days Mon 10/2/17 Fri 4/12/19


54 Draft Introductory Sections 30 days Mon 10/2/17 Fri 11/10/17 4


55 Draft Species Accounts 30 days Mon 11/13/17 Fri 12/22/17 54


56 Effects Analysis 60 days Mon 7/23/18 Fri 10/12/18 12


57 Peer Review of Effects Analysis 80 days Mon 10/15/18 Fri 2/1/19 56


58 Prepare Admin Draft BA 60 days Mon 10/15/18 Fri 1/4/19 56,55


59 Reclamation Red Flag Review 10 days Mon 1/7/19 Fri 1/18/19 58


60 Incorporate Comments 10 days Mon 1/21/19 Fri 2/1/19 59


61 Reclamation and DWR Review 10 days Mon 2/4/19 Fri 2/15/19 60


62 Incorporate Comments 20 days Mon 2/18/19 Fri 3/15/19 61


63 5‐Agency Review 20 days Mon 3/18/19 Fri 4/12/19 62


64 DNFR Admin Draft BA 100 days Mon 4/15/19 Fri 8/30/19


65 Incorporate Comments 20 days Mon 4/15/19 Fri 5/10/19 63,57


66 Reclamation Red Flag Review 10 days Mon 5/13/19 Fri 5/24/19 65


67 Incorporate Comments 10 days Mon 5/27/19 Fri 6/7/19 66


68 Reclamation and DWR Review 10 days Mon 6/10/19 Fri 6/21/19 67


69 Incorporate Comments 10 days Mon 6/24/19 Fri 7/5/19 68


70 5‐Agency and DNFR Review 20 days Mon 7/8/19 Fri 8/2/19 69


71 Incorporate Comments 20 days Mon 8/5/19 Fri 8/30/19 70


72 Final BA 182 days Mon 9/2/19 Tue 5/12/20


73 Prepare Final BA 30 days Mon 9/2/19 Fri 10/11/19 71


74 Reclamation Red Flag Review 5 days Mon 10/14/19 Fri 10/18/19 73


75 Incorporate Comments 5 days Mon 10/21/19 Fri 10/25/19 74


76 Reclamation and DWR Review 20 days Mon 10/28/19 Fri 11/22/19 75


77 Incorporate Comments 20 days Mon 11/25/19 Fri 12/20/19 76


78 Submit Final BA to NMFS and USFWS 1 day Tue 1/7/20 Tue 1/7/20 77,39


79 USFWS and NMFS Sufficiency Review 90 days Wed 1/8/20 Tue 5/12/20 78


80 Biological Opinions 451 days Wed 5/13/20 Wed 2/2/22


81 Draft BOs 260 days Wed 5/13/20 Tue 5/11/21 79


82 Review Process 60 days Wed 5/12/21 Tue 8/3/21 81


83 Revise BO Based on Comments 130 days Wed 8/4/21 Tue 2/1/22 82


84 Submit Final BO's to Reclamation 1 day Wed 2/2/22 Wed 2/2/22 83


85 Closeout Phase 200 days Fri 3/4/22 Thu 12/8/22


86 Closeout Contract 200 days Fri 3/4/22 Thu 12/8/22 51
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